

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH RESOLUTION 17-194

## AMENDING RESOLUTION 17-109 WHICH AUTHORIZED THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO T&M ASSOCIATES

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 17-109, the Borough of Highlands awarded a non-fair and open contract for professional Engineering Services, in connection with the Borough's 2017 Capital Road Improvement Program, to T&M Associates which includes construction of the following improvements:

- Miller Street from Shore Drive to Bay Avenue;
- Twin Lights Terrace from Ocean Street to South Peak Street;
- North Peak;
- Bay Street from Woodland Street to South Peak Street.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has determined that the following streets need to be added to the aforesaid award of contract for professional Engineering Services to T& M Associates, in connection with the Borough's 2017 Capital Road Improvement Program, in order to include those streets associated with a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG):

- Atlantic Street to Washington Avenue from Bay Avenue to Shore Drive;
- Chestnut Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands that Atlantic Street to Washington Avenue from Bay Avenue to Shore Drive and Chestnut Street be and are hereby added to the award of a non-fair and open contract for professional Engineering Services to T& M Associates, in connection with the Borough's 2017 Capital Road Improvement Program.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON	Х		Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
KANE-WELLS		Х	Х			
O'NEIL						Х

MOTION to Approve R-17-194

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held December 6<sup>th</sup> 2017. WITNESS my hand this 7th day of December 2017.

Somme Sicolus Bonnie Brookes, RMC

Bonnie Brookes, RI Municipal Clerk